
From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
To: Michael S. Traynham; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk; dmcb3136@gmail.com; Rouse, Mathew; Hill, Kai (she/they); Caplan, Robert W.
Cc: Michuda, Colleen E.; Covington, Bryce; Chavez, Araceli; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); Floyd, Tanya; Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith, Quantindra
Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of McBreairty Construction, LLC; Docket No. TSCA-04-2023-3117(b) [IWOV-NPDocuments.FID8229718]
Date: Thursday, August 31, 2023 4:37:25 PM

Thank you, Michael.

Have a wonderful and safe holiday weekend!
 
 
Shannon L. Richardson
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303
Office: 404.562.8929 |
 
From: Michael S. Traynham <MTraynham@maynardnexsen.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2023 9:08 AM
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; dmcb3136@gmail.com; Rouse, Mathew <Rouse.Mathew@epa.gov>; Hill, Kai (she/they) <Hill.Kai@epa.gov>; Caplan, Robert W. <Caplan.Robert@epa.gov>
Cc: Michuda, Colleen E. <Michuda.Colleen@epa.gov>; Covington, Bryce <Covington.Bryce@epa.gov>; Chavez, Araceli <Chavez.Araceli@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>;
Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of McBreairty Construction, LLC; Docket No. TSCA-04-2023-3117(b) [IWOV-NPDocuments.FID8229718]
 
Received. Thank you.
 
Michael S. Traynham​​​​

Of Counsel | Environmental
P: (803) 540‑2164
MTraynham@maynardnexsen.com

1230 Main Street
Suite 700
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

 
 

 

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2023 5:31 PM
To: Michael S. Traynham <MTraynham@maynardnexsen.com>; dmcb3136@gmail.com; Rouse, Mathew <Rouse.Mathew@epa.gov>; Hill, Kai (she/they) <Hill.Kai@epa.gov>; Caplan, Robert W. <Caplan.Robert@epa.gov>
Cc: Michuda, Colleen E. <Michuda.Colleen@epa.gov>; Covington, Bryce <Covington.Bryce@epa.gov>; Chavez, Araceli <Chavez.Araceli@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>;
R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>
Subject: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of McBreairty Construction, LLC; Docket No. TSCA-04-2023-3117(b)
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed on August 22, 2023, in the matter of McBreairty Construction, LLC; Docket No. TSCA-04-2023-3117(b).
 
Mr. Traynham and Mr. McBreairty—Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-referenced documents?
 
 
Sincerely,
 
 
Shannon L. Richardson
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303
Office: 404.562.8929 |
 

Confidentiality Notice - The information contained in this e-mail and any attachments to it is intended only for the named recipient and may be legally privileged and include confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any
disclosure, distribution or copying of this e-mail or its attachments is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately of that fact by return e-mail and permanently delete the e-mail and any attachments to it. Thank you.
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